

BRAXTON PLACE AND LA MARIPOSA LANE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022

CONTRACT NO. 8641

DATE: 1/26/23

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.			Speedway	Homburg	Parisi
		Price	Extension	Price	Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Contractors, Inc.	Construction, LLC
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$23,071.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,000.00	
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	34.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$35.00	\$32.00	\$77.00	
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	26.00	\$65.00	\$1,690.00	\$65.00	\$69.00	\$100.00	
10770 - MAINTAIN RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ACCESS - EACH	2.00	\$1,560.00	\$3,120.00	\$990.00	\$600.00	\$780.00	
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$15.75	
10912 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$93,500.00	\$93,500.00	\$121,985.00	\$157,000.00	\$224,963.05	
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	2200.00	\$25.25	\$55,550.00	\$31.50	\$32.00	\$31.25	
20204 - SELECT FILL - TON	500.00	\$13.60	\$6,800.00	\$14.35	\$18.00	\$11.50	
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	210.00	\$14.40	\$3,024.00	\$21.90	\$15.00	\$20.75	
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN)- S.Y.	1400.00	\$3.50	\$4,900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2.40	
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	500.00	\$11.40	\$5,700.00	\$20.35	\$20.00	\$14.25	
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	3600.00	\$5.10	\$18,360.00	\$5.00	\$6.50	\$8.10	
20303 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	645.00	\$3.00	\$1,935.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$1.50	
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1100.00	\$4.15	\$4,565.00	\$4.45	\$11.00	\$7.00	
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	7400.00	\$3.60	\$26,640.00	\$2.85	\$2.00	\$2.10	
20326 - REMOVE FENCE - L.F.	450.00	\$10.75	\$4,837.50	\$9.00	\$8.00	\$5.60	
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	343.00	\$19.25	\$6,602.75	\$19.25	\$20.25	\$19.75	
20406 - GRUBBING - I.D.	343.00	\$19.25	\$6,602.75	\$19.25	\$20.25	\$19.75	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	3600.00	\$1.85	\$6,660.00	\$2.40	\$2.55	\$2.50	
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	3600.00	\$2.05	\$7,380.00	\$3.80	\$4.00	\$3.90	
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1300.00	\$31.05	\$40,365.00	\$21.00	\$28.00	\$40.00	
30203 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$56.25	\$5,625.00	\$25.00	\$48.00	\$45.00	
30204 - TYPE 'D' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	200.00	\$46.25	\$9,250.00	\$25.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	100.00	\$56.50	\$5,650.00	\$29.15	\$48.00	\$45.00	
30301 - 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	10050.00	\$8.40	\$84,420.00	\$6.50	\$5.50	\$7.25	
30302 - 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	2100.00	\$9.20	\$19,320.00	\$7.55	\$7.00	\$8.75	
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	100.00	\$13.50	\$1,350.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$13.75	
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	192.00	\$40.00	\$7,680.00	\$55.00	\$44.00	\$48.00	
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	460.00	\$18.50	\$8,510.00	\$22.30	\$24.00	\$19.75	

BRAXTON PLACE AND LA MARIPOSA LANE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022

CONTRACT NO. 8641

DATE: 1/26/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Homburg Contractors, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
				Price	Price	Price	Price
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	1370.00	\$18.50	\$25,345.00		\$20.30	\$24.00	\$15.75
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	400.00	\$90.80	\$36,320.00		\$90.80	\$95.35	\$94.00
40204 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	150.00	\$114.50	\$17,175.00		\$114.50	\$120.25	\$120.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	90.00	\$3.00	\$270.00		\$3.00	\$3.15	\$3.10
40231 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - S.Y.	50.00	\$49.46	\$2,473.00		\$30.00	\$81.00	\$31.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	1240.00	\$7.50	\$9,300.00		\$7.50	\$7.90	\$7.70
40311 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - S.Y.	500.00	\$9.85	\$4,925.00		\$12.10	\$11.00	\$7.40
40402 - 9-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	700.00	\$105.60	\$73,920.00		\$84.25	\$95.00	\$80.00
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	40.00	\$2.40	\$96.00		\$6.00	\$6.30	\$2.50
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	125.00	\$1.50	\$187.50		\$5.00	\$5.25	\$1.50
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	75.00	\$2.20	\$165.00		\$6.00	\$6.30	\$2.30
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	75.00	\$9.50	\$712.50		\$5.00	\$5.25	\$9.80
60814 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$13.25	\$2,650.00		\$12.00	\$12.60	\$13.75
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	200.00	\$16.50	\$3,300.00		\$15.00	\$15.75	\$17.00
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	50.00	\$18.75	\$937.50		\$20.00	\$21.00	\$19.25
60820 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - L.F.	100.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00		\$7.50	\$7.90	\$10.75
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F.	100.00	\$4.25	\$425.00		\$1.50	\$5.25	\$4.40
90001 - REMOVING DEBRIS - L.S.	1.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00		\$2,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$710.00
90002 - REMOVE PEDESTRIAN LIGHTS - EACH	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$420.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
90003 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE - L.F.	325.00	\$8.00	\$2,600.00		\$9.00	\$7.00	\$5.80
90004 - TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS - EACH	2.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00		\$1,111.00	\$1,250.00	\$860.00
90005 - REMOVE GARAGE CONCRETE SLAB AND FOOTING - S.Y.	300.00	\$22.25	\$6,675.00		\$3.33	\$5.00	\$1.00
90006 - SEEDING - SHORTGRASS PRAIRIE SEED MIX - S.Y.	300.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00		\$5.50	\$5.80	\$5.70
90007 - PLANTING MIX TOPSOIL - S.Y.	300.00	\$10.50	\$3,150.00		\$22.00	\$23.50	\$29.25
90030 - POROUS ASPHALT - TON	95.00	\$135.00	\$12,825.00		\$140.00	\$147.00	\$140.00
90031 - 8-INCH PVC WRAPPED UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	335.00	\$37.60	\$12,596.00		\$19.80	\$39.00	\$31.75
90032 - 3/8" CLEAR STONE - TON	63.00	\$36.25	\$2,283.75		\$32.50	\$38.00	\$40.25
90033 - 1" CLEAR STONE - TON	506.00	\$30.50	\$15,433.00		\$26.26	\$32.00	\$20.25

BRAXTON PLACE AND LA MARIPOSA LANE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022

CONTRACT NO. 8641

DATE: 1/26/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Speedway	Homburg	Parisi
				Capitol Underground, Inc.	Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Contractors, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	375.00	\$19.00	\$7,125.00	\$16.40	\$24.00	\$19.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	5.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$310.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	3.00	\$501.40	\$1,504.20	\$555.00	\$1,200.00	\$160.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,300.00
21032 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$150.00
21033 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$79.00	\$77.00
21034 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$79.00	\$77.00
21049 - INLET PROTECTION RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	12.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$380.00	\$400.00	\$390.00
21050 - INLET PROTECTION RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	18.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$150.00	\$160.00	\$150.00
21051 - INLET PROTECTION RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$105.00	\$100.00
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	116.50	\$89.25	\$10,397.63	\$120.95	\$87.00	\$220.00
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	5.00	\$3,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$4,575.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	457.50	\$0.01	\$4.58	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01
50405 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	341.00	\$106.40	\$36,282.40	\$150.05	\$120.00	\$160.00
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,070.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	5.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00	\$7,070.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,100.00
50795 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER LATERAL - EACH	2.00	\$1,395.00	\$2,790.00	\$1,555.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (STORM) - EACH	5.00	\$830.00	\$4,150.00	\$555.00	\$750.00	\$800.00
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (SANITARY) - EACH	3.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00	\$820.00	\$1,800.00	\$570.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$467.00	\$750.00	\$420.00
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	2.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	736.00	\$0.01	\$7.36	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01
50225 - TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	195.00	\$72.80	\$14,196.00	\$65.00	\$117.00	\$92.00
50301 - 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	656.00	\$107.00	\$70,192.00	\$163.70	\$120.00	\$180.00
50321 - 8" PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	21.00	\$605.00	\$12,705.00	\$641.90	\$1,250.00	\$200.00
50353 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	59.00	\$112.60	\$6,643.40	\$142.15	\$75.00	\$130.00
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,345.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	2.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$111.00	\$100.00	\$54.00
50701 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	8.00	\$5,125.00	\$41,000.00	\$5,650.00	\$8,300.00	\$6,600.00
50771 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	1.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$475.00	\$550.00	\$380.00

BRAXTON PLACE AND LA MARIPOSA LANE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT - 2022

CONTRACT NO. 8641

DATE: 1/26/23

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Speedway	Homburg	Parisi
				Capitol Underground, Inc.	Sand & Gravel, Inc.	Contractors, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price
50797 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	8.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$705.00	\$950.00	\$200.00
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	4.00	\$1,780.00	\$7,120.00	\$2,370.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,900.00
60230 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 80) CONDUIT - LF	180.00	\$8.60	\$1,548.00	\$8.60	\$15.75	\$12.25
60232 - FURNISH & INSTALL 2 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	1550.00	\$6.10	\$9,455.00	\$6.10	\$12.60	\$8.25
60241 - GOPHER RACEWAY FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUIT - LF	40.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$52.50	\$57.00
60255 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 #6 AND 1 #8 WIRES IN EXISTING OR CONTRACTOR-INSTALLED CONDUIT - LF	1730.00	\$8.80	\$15,224.00	\$8.80	\$6.30	\$8.25
60261 - ELECTRICAL TRENCH - LF	1755.00	\$6.90	\$12,109.50	\$6.90	\$5.25	\$5.20
60401 - CONSTRUCT LB-1 BASE - EACH	6.00	\$960.00	\$5,760.00	\$960.00	\$840.00	\$925.00
60402 - CONSTRUCT LB-2 BASE - EACH	3.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$975.00	\$997.50	\$1,025.00
60403 - CONSTRUCT LB-3 BASE - EACH	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,325.00
60409 - CONSTRUCTION OFFSET BASE - EACH	2.00	\$2,015.00	\$4,030.00	\$2,015.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,150.00
60421 - REMOVE STREET LIGHT BASE - EACH	2.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$1,111.00	\$490.00	\$575.00
60702 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1 - EACH	8.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,250.00
90020 - INSTALL AND MAINTAIN SUPPORT STRUCTURES FOR STREET LIGHTS - EACH	3.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
90021 - INSTALL AND MAINTAIN AERIAL CABLE FOR STREET LIGHTS - LF	310.00	\$9.75	\$3,022.50	\$9.75	\$3.15	\$6.20
60224 - FURNISH & INSTALL 3 INCH PVC (SCHEDULE 40) CONDUIT - LF	375.00	\$9.80	\$3,675.00	\$9.80	\$15.75	\$15.50
60708 - CONSTRUCT ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 7 - EACH	2.00	\$2,365.00	\$4,730.00	\$2,365.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,900.00
90022 - FURNISH & INSTALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE 144-COUNT - LF	600.00	\$6.10	\$3,660.00	\$6.10	\$5.25	\$3.50
105 Items	Totals		\$1,141,497.82	\$1,158,248.18	\$1,230,778.00	\$1,298,999.99